

December 20, 2021

BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 531637

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, has at its meeting held on December 20, 2021, Mr. Dharmendra Soni appointed as Chief Financial Officer of the Company with effect from December 20, 2021.

Further, the disclosure / information required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Schedule III thereto and the SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 ("SEBI Circular"), is enclosed herewith as Annexure.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Praveg Communications (India) Limited

(Formerly known as Sword and Shield Pharma Limited)

Mukesh Chaudhary Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

Advertising | Exhibitions | Events | Hospitality

Required Disclosure / Information in respect of Appointment of Key Managerial Personnel pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015:

Appointment of Mr. Dharmendra Soni as Chief Financial Officer and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company with effect from December 20, 2021:

Sr. No.	Particulars		Details
1.	Reason for Change	:	Appointment as Chief Financial Officer and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company
2.	Date of Appointment	:	December 20, 2021
3.	Brief Profile	:	He has more than 25 years experience in the field of Taxation, Finance and Accountancy.  He is holding degree of B.Com from Gujarat University and also completed CA (Inter) from The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
4.	Relationship with other directors of the Company	:	No Relationship
5.	No. of Shares held	:	NIL



## PRAVEG COMMUNICATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED